A possible result of a probability experiment – Outcome 

Probability of 
଻

ଵଵ
 – Fraction 

Quick Check 
1 

ଵ

଻

There are 7 beads in the bag. 

2 
ଶ

ସ

3 All three of them are possible outcomes. 

Topic 25 Looking Back 
Page 164 
Revision A 
1 a) 32 567 000 – thirty-two million five hundred sixty-seven thousand 
  950 342 – nine hundred and fifty thousand three hundred forty-two 
  8 020 505 – eight million twenty thousand five hundred five 
  172 900 000 – one hundred seventy-two million nine hundred thousand 
 b) 32 567 000 – two million 
  950 342 – two ones 
  8 020 505 – twenty thousand 
  172 900 000 – two million 
 c) 950 342, 8 020 505, 32 567 000, 172 900 000 
 d) 100 000 000 + 70 000 000 + 2 000 000 + 900 000 
2 a) Add consecutive numbers starting at 2.